



\$~149

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15869/2024**

DR NITIN AGGRAWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vinay Yadav and Mr. Hussain Taqvi, Advocates for Respondents No.1 and 3/UOI.

Mr. S. Rajappa, Mr. R. Gowrishankar and Ms. G. Dhivyasri, Advocates for Respondent No 2/NIOS.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

14.11.2024

%

1. Issue notice.
2. Mr. Vinay Yadav, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondents No.1 and 3 and Mr. S. Rajappa, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.2.
3. Counter-affidavits be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 09.04.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2024

B.S. Rohella