



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15869/2024

DR NITIN AGRAWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in Person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. S. Rajappa, Mr. R.
Gowrishankar and Ms. G.
Dhivyasri, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

09.04.2025

At the request of learned counsel for respondents, two weeks' time is further granted for filing of counter affidavits. Rejoinders thereto, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

List on 13.10.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 9, 2025

'pv/AD'/