



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15869/2024**

DR NITIN AGGRAWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vinay Yadav, CGSC with Mr. Neeraj Paulose Raj, Ms Kamna Behra & Mr. Ansh K., Advocates for R-1 & 3.
Ms. Latika Choudhury, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **13.10.2025**

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 24.03.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 13, 2025

SS