



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15869/2024**

DR NITIN AGGRAWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner-in-person.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vinay Yadav, CGSC with Ms. Kamna Behrani, Mr. Ansh Kalra and Mr. Neeraj Raj, Advocates for R-1 and R-3.

Mr. S Rajappa R Gowrishankar and Mr. G Dhivyasri, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

24.03.2026

1. It is already 4:35 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 24th August, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 24, 2026/hc